
Saturday 16 February, 2008

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

South Regional Final

Berkshire red

Buckinghamshire orange

Channel Islands purple

Hampshire blue

Isle of Wight green

Oxfordshire grey



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 669 539 70 60

2 Oxfordshire 641 511 60 70

3 Berkshire 592 492 50 50

4 Isle of Wight 107 107 0 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 74 Peter McHugh Berkshire 138 44 46 48
2 99 Jacob Tydball Hampshire 137 41 46 50
3 94 Bradley Awuah-Peasah Hampshire 136 50 36 50
4 98 Will Hodgetts Hampshire 134 48 38 48
5 97 Jake Joslin Hampshire 132 46 40 46
6 95 Josh Kelly Hampshire 131 39 50 42
7 131 Nathan Rocket Oxfordshire 130 48 38 44

8= 127 Joe Bibby Oxfordshire 128 42 50 36
8= 130 Peter Barnshaw Oxfordshire 128 48 41 39
10 96 Robert Ellis Hampshire 126 48 32 46

11= 128 Ed O'Hara Oxfordshire 125 41 44 40
11= 132 Reece Morgan Oxfordshire 125 38 48 39
13 76 Aidan Marshall Berkshire 120 44 34 42
14 73 Ravi Talla Berkshire 118 32 48 38
15 129 Jack Ventress Oxfordshire 117 39 42 36
16 75 Matthew Ward Berkshire 116 36 36 44
17 78 Aston Nicholls Berkshire 112 34 44 34
18 123 Ed Blake Isle of Wight 107 34 41 32
19 77 Luke Conway Berkshire 104 36 34 34

20= 100 Chris Lang Hampshire 0
20= 133 Andrew Busby Oxfordshire 0



Team Results Berkshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 669 539 70 60

2 Oxfordshire 641 511 60 70

3 Berkshire 592 492 50 50

4 Isle of Wight 107 107 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Ravi Talla 2LR 28.8 28.8 10 32
73 Ravi Talla S 9.75 10.29 9.53 10.29 2 48
73 Ravi Talla SLJ 1.84 2.04 2.24 2.24 7 38
74 Peter McHugh 4LR 46.4 46.4 4 44
74 Peter McHugh SB 78 78 3 46
74 Peter McHugh SLJ 2.53 2.42 2.47 2.53 2 48
75 Matthew Ward 4LR 47.7 47.7 8 36
75 Matthew Ward S 7.72 6.30 6.82 7.72 8 36
75 Matthew Ward STJ 6.96 7.11 7.00 7.11 4 44
76 Aidan Marshall 2LR 21.7 21.7 4 44
76 Aidan Marshall S 6.75 7.44 0.00 7.44 9 34
76 Aidan Marshall STJ 6.57 6.72 6.52 6.72 5 42
77 Luke Conway 2LR 22.9 22.9 8 36
77 Luke Conway SB 69 69 9 34
77 Luke Conway SLJ 2.09 2.04 2.03 2.09 9 34
78 Aston Nicholls 4LR 50.4 50.4 9 34
78 Aston Nicholls SB 77 77 4 44
78 Aston Nicholls STJ 5.89 0.00 5.90 5.90 9 34



Team Results Hampshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 669 539 70 60

2 Oxfordshire 641 511 60 70

3 Berkshire 592 492 50 50

4 Isle of Wight 107 107 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 Bradley Awuah-Peasah 4LR 43.0 43.0 1 50
94 Bradley Awuah-Peasah SB 71 71 8 36
94 Bradley Awuah-Peasah SLJ 2.31 2.37 2.55 2.55 1 50
95 Josh Kelly 2LR 22.5 22.5 6= 39
95 Josh Kelly S 11.28 11.93 11.47 11.93 1 50
95 Josh Kelly SLJ 2.25 2.30 2.30 2.30 5 42
96 Robert Ellis 2LR 21.5 21.5 1= 48
96 Robert Ellis SB 38 38 10 32
96 Robert Ellis SLJ 2.35 2.38 0.00 2.38 3 46
97 Jake Joslin 4LR 46.3 46.3 3 46
97 Jake Joslin S 8.42 8.89 8.31 8.89 6 40
97 Jake Joslin STJ 6.97 6.94 7.14 7.14 3 46
98 Will Hodgetts 2LR 21.5 21.5 1= 48
98 Will Hodgetts SB 74 74 7 38
98 Will Hodgetts STJ 7.05 6.88 7.34 7.34 2 48
99 Jacob Tydball 4LR 46.5 46.5 5= 41
99 Jacob Tydball S 9.91 10.14 9.58 10.14 3 46
99 Jacob Tydball STJ 7.51 7.46 7.28 7.51 1 50

100 Chris Lang S 9.97 10.27 10.44 10.44



Team Results Isle of Wight (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 669 539 70 60

2 Oxfordshire 641 511 60 70

3 Berkshire 592 492 50 50

4 Isle of Wight 107 107 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
123 Ed Blake 2LR 24.2 24.2 9 34
123 Ed Blake SB 75 75 5= 41
123 Ed Blake SLJ 0.00 1.86 1.77 1.86 10 32
123 Ed Blake STJ 5.47 5.27 5.22 5.47



Team Results Oxfordshire (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 669 539 70 60

2 Oxfordshire 641 511 60 70

3 Berkshire 592 492 50 50

4 Isle of Wight 107 107 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
127 Joe Bibby 2LR 22.4 22.4 5 42
127 Joe Bibby SB 95 95 1 50
127 Joe Bibby SLJ 2.13 2.08 2.06 2.13 8 36
128 Ed O'Hara 4LR 46.5 46.5 5= 41
128 Ed O'Hara S 9.00 0.00 9.69 9.69 4 44
128 Ed O'Hara SLJ 2.27 2.28 2.29 2.29 6 40
129 Jack Ventress 2LR 22.5 22.5 6= 39
129 Jack Ventress S 9.49 0.00 9.55 9.55 5 42
129 Jack Ventress STJ 6.16 6.00 5.91 6.16 8 36
130 Peter Barnshaw 4LR 45.0 45.0 2 48
130 Peter Barnshaw SB 75 75 5= 41
130 Peter Barnshaw STJ 6.22 6.14 6.20 6.22 6= 39
131 Nathan Rocket 2LR 21.5 21.5 1= 48
131 Nathan Rocket S 8.50 8.75 8.11 8.75 7 38
131 Nathan Rocket SLJ 2.31 2.25 2.31 2.31 4 44
132 Reece Morgan 4LR 47.5 47.5 7 38
132 Reece Morgan SB 86 86 2 48
132 Reece Morgan STJ 6.13 6.22 6.00 6.22 6= 39



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Hampshire blue 96 Robert Ellis 21.5 48
1= Hampshire blue 98 Will Hodgetts 21.5 48
1= Oxfordshire grey 131 Nathan Rocket 21.5 48
4 Berkshire red 76 Aidan Marshall 21.7 44
5 Oxfordshire grey 127 Joe Bibby 22.4 42

6= Hampshire blue 95 Josh Kelly 22.5 39
6= Oxfordshire grey 129 Jack Ventress 22.5 39
8 Berkshire red 77 Luke Conway 22.9 36
9 Isle of Wight green 123 Ed Blake 24.2 34

10 Berkshire red 73 Ravi Talla 28.8 32



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire blue 94 Bradley Awuah-Peasah 43.0 50
2 Oxfordshire grey 130 Peter Barnshaw 45.0 48
3 Hampshire blue 97 Jake Joslin 46.3 46
4 Berkshire red 74 Peter McHugh 46.4 44

5= Hampshire blue 99 Jacob Tydball 46.5 41
5= Oxfordshire grey 128 Ed O'Hara 46.5 41
7 Oxfordshire grey 132 Reece Morgan 47.5 38
8 Berkshire red 75 Matthew Ward 47.7 36
9 Berkshire red 78 Aston Nicholls 50.4 34



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Hampshire blue 1:30.6 0.0 1:30.6 70.0
2 06 Oxfordshire grey 1:34.0 0.0 1:34.0 60.0
3 01 Berkshire red 1:42.4 0.0 1:42.4 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Oxfordshire grey 1:25.1 0.0 1:25.1 70.0
2 04 Hampshire blue 1:25.1 0.0 1:25.1 60.0
3 01 Berkshire red 1:27.6 0.0 1:27.6 50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire blue 95 Josh Kelly 11.93 50
2 Berkshire red 73 Ravi Talla 10.29 48
3 Hampshire blue 99 Jacob Tydball 10.14 46
4 Oxfordshire grey 128 Ed O'Hara 9.69 44
5 Oxfordshire grey 129 Jack Ventress 9.55 42
6 Hampshire blue 97 Jake Joslin 8.89 40
7 Oxfordshire grey 131 Nathan Rocket 8.75 38
8 Berkshire red 75 Matthew Ward 7.72 36
9 Berkshire red 76 Aidan Marshall 7.44 34

Hampshire blue 100 Chris Lang 10.44 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Oxfordshire grey 127 Joe Bibby 95 50
2 Oxfordshire grey 132 Reece Morgan 86 48
3 Berkshire red 74 Peter McHugh 78 46
4 Berkshire red 78 Aston Nicholls 77 44

5= Isle of Wight green 123 Ed Blake 75 41
5= Oxfordshire grey 130 Peter Barnshaw 75 41
7 Hampshire blue 98 Will Hodgetts 74 38
8 Hampshire blue 94 Bradley Awuah-Peasah 71 36
9 Berkshire red 77 Luke Conway 69 34

10 Hampshire blue 96 Robert Ellis 38 32



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire blue 94 Bradley Awuah-Peasah 2.55 50
2 Berkshire red 74 Peter McHugh 2.53 48
3 Hampshire blue 96 Robert Ellis 2.38 46
4 Oxfordshire grey 131 Nathan Rocket 2.31 44
5 Hampshire blue 95 Josh Kelly 2.30 42
6 Oxfordshire grey 128 Ed O'Hara 2.29 40
7 Berkshire red 73 Ravi Talla 2.24 38
8 Oxfordshire grey 127 Joe Bibby 2.13 36
9 Berkshire red 77 Luke Conway 2.09 34

10 Isle of Wight green 123 Ed Blake 1.86 32



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire blue 99 Jacob Tydball 7.51 50
2 Hampshire blue 98 Will Hodgetts 7.34 48
3 Hampshire blue 97 Jake Joslin 7.14 46
4 Berkshire red 75 Matthew Ward 7.11 44
5 Berkshire red 76 Aidan Marshall 6.72 42

6= Oxfordshire grey 130 Peter Barnshaw 6.22 39
6= Oxfordshire grey 132 Reece Morgan 6.22 39
8 Oxfordshire grey 129 Jack Ventress 6.16 36
9 Berkshire red 78 Aston Nicholls 5.90 34

Isle of Wight green 123 Ed Blake 5.47 0
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